
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP  
OF MOUNT OLIVE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 LOWERING TOTAL 
CONTRACTED SERVICES COSTS FOR TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION THE  

RE-SURFACING OF NAUGHRIGHT ROAD  
 
WHEREAS, the township engineering firm, CMX, has managed and now reports 

completion of the Re-surfacing of Naughright Road (CMX proj # 060618601); and  
 
WHEREAS, it has been specified by CMX (letter of 2/11/08) that the total cost of the 

services provided by Top Line Construction for this project is $14,855.58 less than originally 
estimated and budgeted for; and 

  
WHEREAS, the lowered cost per CMX is a result of actual as-built quantities of 

materials and other adjustments; and  
 
WHEREAS, it is necessary and appropriate to adjust the project cost to reflect the 

lowered final cost of Top Line Constructions services for the project. 
   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the 
Township of Mount Olive, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that Top Line 
Change Order #1 be approved lowering the project cost by $14,855.58 the total cost of Top 
Line Const contracted services from $127,919 to $113,063.43. 

 
 

      TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT OLIVE 
 
      __________________________________                                      
        Raymond T. Perkins, Council President 
 
I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution passed by the Mount Olive 
Township Counsel at a duly convened meeting held on  
       
      __________________________________                                  
      Lisa Lashway, Township Clerk 


